There are no additions to supply expected through 2023. Give the persistent low vacancy rates and lack of
multifamily housing in the county, there should be sizable demand for the Subject as proposed. This bodes
well for continued growth in the submarket.

Fauquier County Submarket

Source: Costar, February 2019

As vacancy rates in the submarket fluctuated over the past several years, rent growth has positive but modest.
Rent growth was positive from 2013 through late 2017, averaging approximately 2 percent year-over-year
increases rent growth. In late 2017, the submarket began experiencing marginal decreases in rent growth. In
mid-2018, rent growth became positive once again and finished the year strong with almost three percent
year-over-year rent growth in the fourth quarter. Market rent has increased approximately 11 percent in the
submarket since 2013. Rent growth is expected to remain positive through 2023.

CECELIA HOUSE – VINT HILL, VIRGINIA -- MARKET STUDY

58

Source: Costar, February 2019

Age of Housing Stock
The following table illustrate the age of the existing housing stock in the PMA.

As illustrated in the previous table, the majority of the housing stock in the Subject’s PMA was built between
1990 and 2004.

Built 2005 or later 2,656 5.7% 57,052 2.5% 2,573,002 1.9%
Built 2000 to 2004 21,487 46.2% 353,430 15.4% 19,705,347 14.8%
Built 1990 to 1999 8,600 18.5% 332,994 14.5% 18,762,073 14.1%
Built 1980 to 1989 6,112 13.1% 376,002 16.4% 18,355,676 13.7%
Built 1970 to 1979 3,607 7.7% 340,670 14.9% 20,901,765 15.7%
Built 1960 to 1969 1,533 3.3% 287,385 12.5% 14,563,783 10.9%
Built 1950 to 1959 881 1.9% 225,332 9.8% 14,255,447 10.7%
Built 1940 to 1949 337 0.7% 120,836 5.3% 6,954,604 5.2%
Built 1939 or earlier 1,345 2.9% 197,686 8.6% 17,458,151 13.1%
Total Housing Units 46,558 100.0% 2,291,387 100.0% 133,529,848 100.0%

Source: US Census American Community Estimates, February 2019

HOUSING STOCK BY YEAR BUILT

PMA
Washington-Arlington-
Alexandria, DC-VA-MD-

WV Metropolitan
USA

CECELIA HOUSE – VINT HILL, VIRGINIA -- MARKET STUDY

59

Substandard Housing
The following table illustrates the percentage of housing units that are considered substandard.

The percentage of residents living in substandard housing in the PMA is above those of the MSA and nation.

Building Permits
The following table depicts building activity from 2000 through 2018 for Fauquier County.

Year PMA
Washington-Arlington-